From: <u>Little, Kenneth</u>
To: <u>Lee, Chris</u>

Subject: FW: City of Milwaukee-Job Announcement Date: Monday, November 16, 2020 9:59:12 AM

Chris can you share the announcement with the committee for our Economic Development Positions.

Ken

From: Milwaukee.E-Notify@enotify.milwaukee.gov <Milwaukee.E-Notify@enotify.milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Friday, November 13, 2020 8:02 PM **Subject:** City of Milwaukee-Job Announcement

You have a Milwaukee.Gov E-Notification for Career Opportunities with the City of Milwaukee

The City of Milwaukee is now accepting **online** applications for the following position (select the job title for more information and to apply):

• Economic Development Specialist

Under the general direction of the Commercial Corridor Manager, the Economic Development Specialist coordinates economic development initiatives in the City's neighborhood commercial districts.

Thank you for your interest in City of Milwaukee job opportunities!

City of Milwaukee
Department of Employee Relations - Staffing Services
Questions? Send e-mail to StaffingInfo@milwaukee.gov
Office hours: weekdays (8:00 am – 4:30 pm CST)

Accommodation Requests

Reasonable accommodations, of an auxiliary aid or service required due to a disability, for a **City of Milwaukee event** will be provided upon request. Contact the City of Milwaukee ADA Coordinator, 414-286-3475 or adacoordinator@milwaukee.gov as soon as possible but no later than 72 hours before the scheduled event.

ADA accommodation requests for **Milwaukee County events** should be filed with the <u>Milwaukee County Office</u> <u>for Persons with Disabilities</u>, 414-278-3932 (voice), 711 (TRS), or <u>Michael.Bonk@milwaukeecountywi.gov</u> upon receipt of this notice.

Please do not respond to this email. It is not set up to receive emails. Please email emprel@milwaukee.gov with your questions.

You have received this notification because you subscribed to the 'Career Opportunities with the City of Milwaukee' category

Please use the link to add or to remove categories from your account or delete your account https://itmdapps.milwaukee.gov/Enotify

This E-Notify was sent successfully by the City of Milwaukee on 11/13/2020 at 08:01PM. After the email leaves the City of Milwaukee network, control passes to your Internet service provider. Email is typically reliable; however, once out of City of Milwaukee control there are various reasons that email may legitimately be delayed or not received.